AMENDA TORY
AGREEMENT TO

U. S. DEPT. OF
ENERGY,
BONNEVILLE POWER
ADMINISTRA TION
PRE-REGIONAL

ACT POWERS

SALES CONTRACT
APPROVED

RES. NO. 81-162

Following introduction of the matter by City Manager
Glaves, Council on motion of Mayor Pro Tempore
Murphy. Highes second, adopted Res. No. 81-162,
unanimously approving an amendatory agreement to
the United States Department of Energy. Bonneville
Power Admini=tration, Pre-Regional Act Powers
Sales Contract{s) and authorized the City Manager
and City Clerk to execute the agreement on behalf

of the Council.
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“"CITY COUNCIL HENRY A GLAVES. Ir
L City Manager
gt CITY OF LODI

* ROBERT G. MURPHY, Mayor Pro Tem : ALICE AL mmccr::v o
RICHARD L HUGHES CITY HALL, 221 WEST PINE STREET
WALTER KATNICH POST OFFICE BOX 320 RONALD M. STEIN
JAMES W. PINKERTON, Je. LOD!, CALIFORNIA 95241 City Attorney
{209) 334-5634

December 1, 1981

Mr. Edward Sienkiewicz

Acting Administrator

Department of Energy
Bonneville Power Administration
P.O. Box 3621

Portland, Oregon 97208

Re: PCI

Dear Mr. Sienkiewicz:

Bnéibsed»please find three.executed coples of

the amendatory agreement to the United States
Department of Energy, Bonneville Power Administration,
Pre-Regional Act Powers Sales Contract(s). which

was approved by the City Council of the City of Lodi
in a regular meeting held November 1§, 1981.

Please note that Mr. Lewis is no longer the Utility

Director of the City of Lodi. The Utility Director
is now David K. Curry.

Very txuly yours,

”&'I %' &llﬁ" ‘/.
Alice M. Reimche
City Clerk
AR:dg

Enc.

Also included certified copy of Res. No. 81-162



RESOLUTION NO. 81-162

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDATORY AGREEMENT TO
THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY,
BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, PRE-REGIONAL
ACT POWERS SALES CONTRACT(S) AND AUTHORIZING
THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE
THE AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Lodi
does hereby approve the amendatory agreement to the United
States Department of Energy, Bonneville Power Administiation,
Pre-Regional Act Power Sales Contract(s) including, but not
necessarily limited to, those in Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference, between the Bonneville
Power Administration (BPA) and City of Lodi (Purchaser).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager and City
Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the subject amendatory
agreement on behalf of the City of Lodi.
Dated: November 18, 1981

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 81-162 was passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in

a regular meeting held November 18, 1981 by the follow—
ing vote:

‘ Ayes: Councilmen - Murphy, Hughes, Pinkerton, Katnich
‘ and McCarty

Noes: Councilmen -~ None

Absent: Councilmen -~ None

lies - Bl

ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk



. PO.Box3621 ‘
;‘PoﬂhnkL<anxn|97208

neplywlorix pCY October 15, 1981

Mr. W. C. Lewis
- Utility Director

~City of Lodi:

221 West Pine Street
Lodi, CA - 95240

Dear Mr. Lewis:

This smencment applies to all pre-Regional Act Power Sales Contract(s),
including but not necessarily limited to those in Exhibit A attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference, between the Bonneville Power:
‘Administration (BPA) and City of Lodi (Purchaser), that specify a Rate’

Ad justment Date of July 1 in the Equitable Adjustment of Rates section’ ‘of the
Ceneral Contract Provisions. Representatives of BPA, the Invettor-Ovned
Ueilities, Direct-Service Industries, and the Public Power Council have
discussed the possibility of delaying the forthcoming Rate Adjustmenc Date

-3 months to be.consistent with the new contracts. This 3-month delny was

.. ‘determined to.be.of wutual benefit to the Purchaser and to’ BPA. 1t will)

' benefit BFA's customers by allowing more time for the study of BPA's proposed
‘rate-increase before implementation and will benefit BPA by avoiding the:

preparation.of a special rate to be effective on July 1, 1982. for those "

- purchlscro clocting not to sign newv contracts pursuant to thc Iczionll Act.
g -"'«
To accommodatc future rate adjustment periods which may not fall on July 1, it55
was agreed that appropriate paragraphs from section 8 of General Contract
Provisions Form PSC-1 be substituted for the power sales contracts' “Equitable
Adjustwent of Rates" section in the General Contract Provisions attached to
the above-mentioned pre-Regional Act contract(s).

Accordingly, BPA proposes the following:

1. Term. This agreement shall be effective as of 2400 hours Pacific Tine on
the date of execution.

2. A-endacnt of Contract. Subsections (a) and (b) of the Equitable
Adjustment of Rates section of the General Contract Provisions of the
above-mentioned pre—-Regional Act contracts are hereby deleted, and the
following subsections (a), (b), and (d) substituted therefor:




" . Equitable Adjustment of Rates.

"(a) Bonneville shall establish, periodically review and revise rates for
"the sale and disposition of electric power, capacity or energy sold pursuant
to the terms of tkis contract. Such rates shall be established in accordance
with applicable law.

"(b) As used in this section, the words "Rate Adjustment Date” mean any
date as specified by Bonneville in a notice of intent to file revised rates as
published in the Federal Register; provided, however, that such date shall
not occur sooner than (1) 9 months from the date that such notice of intent is
published; or (2) 12 months from any previous Rate Adjustment Date. By giving
written notice to the Purchaser 45 days prior to such Rate Adjustment Date,
Bonneville may delay such Rate Adjustment Date for up to 90 days if Bonneville
determines either that the revenue level of the proposed rates differs by more
than five percent from the revenue requirements indicated by most recent
repayment studies entered in the hearings record or that external events
beyond Bonneville's control will prevent Bonneville from meeting such Rate
Adjustment Date. Bonneville may cancel a notice of intent to file revised
rates at any time: (1) by written notice to the Purchaser; or (2) by
publishing in the Federal Register a new notice of intent to file revised
rates which lpecifically cancels a previous notice.

”(d) Tho Purcha:.r shall pay Bonneville for the electric power and energy
‘mede available under this contract during the period commencing on each Rate
Adjustment Date and ending at the beginning of the next Rate Adjustment Date
at the rate specified in any rate schedule available at the beginning of such

period for service of the class, quality, and type provided for in this
contrac:, and in accordance with the terms thersof, and of the General Rate
Schedule Provisions as changed with, incorporated in or referred to in such
rate schedule. New rates shall not be esffective on any Rate Adjustment Date
unless they have bean approved on a final or interim basis by a governmental
agency designated by law to approve Bonneville rates. Rates shall be applied
in accordance with the terms thereof, the Geaeral Rate Scheduls Provisions as
changed with, incorporated in or referred to in such rate schedule and the
terms of this contract."”



Ve are seeking to have 311 of our customers sign either this amendment or the
Regional Act Power Sales Contract by Novamber 30, 1981, so that we can proceed
-with an October 1, 1982 rate adjustment date rather than a July 1 or July 15,
1982, rata adjustuent date. Therefore, please indicate your support and
acceptance by signing and returning three copies of this amendment, along with
' co:tiﬁ.od copy of the authorizing resolution, as appropriatc.

Sincerely,

ﬁéu/ / ,64,(»@3

Edwa:d W. Sienkiewicz
Acting Administrator

ATTEST
By ,z%// )61' Afi;wx4gfa—«’/

Title City Manager Title City Clerk

(WP-PCI-0779b)
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CUSTOMER

ALBION. CITY oF .
ALDER. MUTUAL LIGHT COMPANY
BANDON,: CITY. OF

BENTON . COUNTY PUD

BENTON' RURAL. uscmc' ASSOCIATION

BIG BEND ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
BLACHLY-LANE CNTY. CO. ELEC. ASSN.
BLAINE, CITY OF

BONNERS FERRY, CITY OF

BURLEY, CITY OF . .

CANBY UTILITY BOARD

CARBORUNDW COMPANY, THE

CASCADE. LOCKS, CITY OF

CENTRAL ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
CENTRAL LINCOLN PUD

CENTRALIA,. CITY OF -

CHELAN_ COUNTY PUD NO. 1

CHENEY. LIGHT DEPARTMENT, CITY OF
CLALLAM COUNTY PUD NO.
CLARK'COUNTY PUD
CLATSKANIE PUD .

CLEARWATER: POMER COMPANY

COLUMBIA BASIN- ELECTRIC COOP., INC.

COLUMBIA POWER COCP. ASSOCIATION
COLUMBIA RURAL ELEC. ASSN., INC.
CONSOLIDATED -IRRIGA. DIST. NO. 19
CONSUMERS POMER, INC.

COOS-CURRY- ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
COULEE DAM, CITY-OF .
COMLITZ COUNTY. PUD NO. 1

CP, NATIONAL; CORPORATION

DECLO,. CITY OF

DOUGLAS COUNTY PUD. %0. 1

oousus ELECTRIC COOP., INC.

. EAST..END" MUTUAL. ELECTRIC €0., LTD.
EATOH‘!ILLE POMER & LIGHT
EI.I.ENSBU!B CITY oF

ELKEM' (fornerly Unfon Carbide)
EUHURST MUTUAL POMER & LIGHT CO.

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACT NUMBER

14-03-38576
14-03-49156
14-03-59196
14-03-55750
14-03-19321
14-03-72327
14-03-79205
14-03-72104
14-03-62866
14-03-37016
14-03-38583
14-03-84705
14-03-61832
14-03-59151
14-03-39449
14-03-59192
14-03-59316
14-03-76187
14-03-45159
14-03-84688
14-03-60768
14-03-56739
14-03-46497
14-03-79130
14-03-68815
14-03-847111
14-03-72809
14-03-58625 '
14-03-19258 .
14-03-39438
14-03-75364
14-03-55775
14-03-59148
14-03-38578 °
14-03-49167
14-03:59202
14-03-53716 _
14-03-38559
14-03-69117 '
14-03-59188
14-03-59163
14-03-49153




EUGENE, CITY OF
FALL RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COCP.
FARMERS ELECTRIC COMPANY
FERRY. COUNTY PUD NO. 1
FIRCREST, TOMN OF
FLATHEAD ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
FOREST: GROVE, CITY OF

FRANKLIN COUNTY PUD NO. 1
GLACIER ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
GRANT COUNTY PUD' NO. 2

bMYS HARBOR COUNTY PUD NO. 1
HARNEY- ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
HEYBURN; CITY-OF -

HOOD RIVER ELECTRIC COCPERATIVE

IDANO CNTY. LIGHT & POWER CO-OP. ASSN. INC.

IDAHO FALLS, CITY OF

INLAND:POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
KITTITAS COUNTY PUD NO. 1
KLICKITAT: COUNTY PUD NO. 1

KOOTENAI ELECTRIC COGPERATIVE, INC.
LAKEVIEW LIGHT & PONER CO.

LANE. COUNTY ELECTRIC COG’ERATIVE IN.

LENIS COUNTY PUD KO. 1
LINCOLN-ELECTRIC COGP., INC. (MT)
LINCOLN ELECTRIC. COOP.. INC. (WA)
LOST RIVER ELEC. COCPERATIVE, INC.
LOWER VALLEY PONER & LIGHT, Inc.
MASON COUNTY PUD NO. )
MASON_COUNTY PUD NO. 3

McCLEARY, TOMN OF

HCHXNNVILLE CITY OF

MIDSTATE ELECTRIC COCPERATIVE, INC.
'MILYON-FREEWATER, CITY OF
MILTON, TOWN.OF =

. MINIDOKA, CITY OF

MISSOULA ELECTRIC COCPERATIVE, INC.
MOMMOUTH, CITY OF

MONTANA POMER COMPANY, THE
NESPELEM YALLEY ELECT. COCP., INC.
NORTHERN. LIGHTS, INC.

NORTHERN WASCO COUNTY PUD

. OHOP-'MUTUAL LIGHT COMPANY

“ OKANOGAN COUNTY ELECT. COOP., INC.
OKANOGAN COUNTY PUD NO. 1

ORCAS PONER & LIGHT CO.

PACIFIC COUNTY PUD KO. 2

PACIFIC POMER & LIGHT COMPANY

[~

CONTRACT NUMBER

14-03-59191
14-03-83070
14-03-38555
14-03-84650
14-03-69118
14-03-59318
14-03-59201
14-03-09146
14-03-55320
14-03-59200
14-03-83067
14-03-29244
14-03-71420
14-03-38743
14-03-72914
14-03-79520
14-03-37022
14-03-72306
14-03-76185
14-03-37018
14-03-79129
14-03-69121
14-03-79397
14-03-72797
14-03-59187
14-03-37059
14-03-38131
14-03-72912
14-03-59194
14-03-37010
14-03-53721
14-03-36190
14-03-79443
14-03-59305
14-03-69119
14-03-38579
14-03-59317
14-03-59190
14-03-5]702
14-03-61292
14-03-59197
14-03-84712
14-03-49157.
14-03-84693
14-03-61834
14-03-69322
14-03-19365
14-03-29136.
14-03-49107
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CUSTOMER

PARXLAND LIGHT & WATER CO:PANY
PEND OREILLE COUNTY PUD NO. 1
PENINSULA LIGHT CUOIPANY

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC

PRAIRIE POMER COCPERATIVE, INC.

'RAFT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP.
'RAVALLI: COUNTY-ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
:RICHLAND, CITY OF

‘RIVERSIDE ELECTRIC COMPANY

‘RUPERT, CITY OF

'RURAL' ELECTRIC COMPANY

SALEM ELECTRIC

SALMON RIVER ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
SEATTLE, 'CITY OF -

'SKAMANIA COUNTY PUD NO. 1
SNCHOMISH COUNTY PUD NO. 1

'SOUTH-SEDE ELECTRIC LINES, INC.

‘SPRINGFIELD, CITY OF
STAUFFER CHENICAL COMPANY

ST" ILACOM. TOHN OF

SUMAS, TOWN OF

SURPRISE VALLEY ELECTRICAL CORP.
TACOMA; CITY OF

TANNER -ELECTRIC

TILLAMOOK PEQPLES' UTILITY DIST.
U.S. BUREAU. OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

U.S. BUREAU OF MINES

U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE (Fairchild AFB)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (ERDA)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

UMATILLA ELECTRIC COOP. ASSOC.

UNITY LIGHT & POWER COMPANY

VERA IRRIGATION DISTRICT NO. 15
VIGILANTE ELECTRIC COCP., INC.
WAHKIAKUM COUNTY PUD NO. 1

WASCO ELECTRIC COCP., INC.

WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM

WELLS RURAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
WEST OREGON ELECTRIC COOP., INC.

WHATCOM COUNTY PUD NO. 1

.

CONTRACT NUMBER

14-03-49154
14-03-59203
14-03-69120
14-03-29102
14-03-74399
14-03-79517
14-03-59319
14-03-37025
14-03-38145
14-03-71449
14-03-65977
14-03-47911
14-03-39341
14-03-19300
14-03-78070
14-03-29131
14-03-37055
14-03-52707

14-03-76677.

14-03-59162
14-03-49155
14-03-64455
14-03-39340
14-03-39440
14-03-62670
14-03-53737
14-03-86619
14-03-86617
14-03-52918
14-33-60769
14-03-70377
14-03-32202
14-03-59180

14-03-75636 .

14-03-49133
14-03-33654
14-03-09126

~ 14-03-84719

14-03-73142

14-03-75054

14-03-73942
14-03-59195
14-03-86600
14 -03-64453
14-03-29203
14-03-29236
14-03-59198

14-03-60350



OUT_OF REGION UTILITIES

CUSTOMER

ALAVEDA, CITY OF
ANAHEIM, CITY OF

BIGGS, CITY OF

BOUNTIFUL CITY LIGHT & POWER -
BURBANK, CITY OF

GLENDALE, CITY OF

GRIDLEY, CITY OF

HEALDSBURG, CITY OF

LCDI, CITY OF

LOMPOC, CITY OF

'LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
PASADENA, CITY OF
PLUMAS-STERRA COCP.
RIVERSIDE, CITY OF

ROSEVILLE, CITY OF
SACRAMENTO, CITY OF

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
SANTA CLARA, CITY OF

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF WATER RESOURCES
UKIAH, CITY OF

(WP-PCJ-0146f)

-

CONTRACT NUMBER

EW-78-Y-83-0080
EN-78-Y-83-0055
EN-78-Y-83-0098
EN-78-Y-83-0074
14-03-53291
14-03-53296
EN-78-Y-83-0101
EN-78-Y-83-0086
EN-78-Y-83-0087
EN-78-Y-83-0094
14-03-51286
14-03-54132
14-03-53298
EN-78-Y-83-0082
EN-78-Y-83-0077
EN-78-Y-83-0096
14-C3-57359
14-03-55347
EN-78-Y-83-0100
14-03-54125
14-03-626887

EW-78-Y-83-0081

T —————

“‘/\NA




